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SCHOOL DISTRICT LIAISON PHONE EMAIL 

ALLEGANY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Steve Wilson 301-759-2054 steven.wilson@acps.k12.md.us 

Larry Humbertson* 301-729-3773 larry.humbertson@acps.k12.md.us 

    

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS C. Thomas Leary, RSBO 410-255-2535 cleary@aacps.org 

    

BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Jeff Parker 410-396-8758 jparker@bcps.k12.md.us 

Joe Vogel* 410-396-9321 Jvogel@bcps.k12.md.us 

    

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Melanie Webster 410-887-4334 mwebster@bcps.org 

Ann Kramer* 410-887-6301 akramer@bcps.org 

    

CALVERT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Kevin Hook 410-535-7295 hookk@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

George R. Leah, Jr.* 410-535-7281 leahg@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

    

CAROLINE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Milton Nagel, CPA, RSBA 410-479-1210 milton_nagel@mail.cl.k12.md.us 

Suzanne Jones* 410-479-3257 suzanne_joines@mail.cl.k12.md.us 

    

CARROLL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Kenneth Keith, CPA 410-751-3085 kekeith@carrollk12,org 

Gwen Ruskey* 410-751-3084 garuske@carrollk12.org 

    

CECIL COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Kathleen Thomas 410-996-5410 kthomas@ccps.org 

    

CHARLES COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Glenn Belmore 301-934-7275 gbelmore@ccboe.com 

Randolph Sotomayor* 301-934-7350 rsotomayor@ccboe.com 

    

 DORCHESTER COUNTY 
 William T. Fleming Sr. 410-221-1111      flemingb@dcpsmd.org 

Timothy L. Brooke* 410-228-4747 brooket@cpsmd.org 

    

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Leslie Pellegrino 301-644-5050 leslie.pellegrin@fcps.org 

Roy McHaffa* 301-644-5393 roy.mchaffa@fcps.org 

    

GARRETT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
T. Scott Germain, RSBO 301-334-8917 sgermain@ga.k12.md.us 

Larry McKenzie* 301-334-8934 lmckenzie@ga.k12.md.us 

    

HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Patti Jo Beard 410-638-4204 PattiJo.Beard@hcps.org 

Andrew Cassilly* 410-638-4088 Andrew.Cassilly@hcps.org 

    

HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Beverly Davis 410-313-1530 beverly_davis@hcpss.org 

Craig Blackwell* 410-313-5646 craig_blackwell@hcpss.org 

    

ASBO LIAISON LIST 



MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
EDUCATION 

Barbara Bice 410-767-0097 bbice@msde.state.md.us 

    

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Sue Baumgardner 301-279-3933 Susan_V_Baumgardner@mcpsmd.org 

Barbara Regalia*  Barbara_Regalia@mcpsmd.org 

    

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS 

Brenda Allen 301-952-6608 Brenda.allen@pgcps.org 

Johnna Smarr* 301-780-2519 Johnna.Smarr@pgcps.org 
    
QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Margaret Ellen Kalmanowicz 410-758-2403 margaretellen.kalmanowicz@qacps.org 

Sidney Pinder Jr.* 410-758-2403 sidney.pinder@qacps.org 

    

SOMERSET COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Jenn Berlin 410-621-6240 jlberlin@somerset.k12.md.us 

Beth Whitelock* 410-621-6266 bwhitelock@somerset.k12.md.us 

    

ST. MARY’S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Victoria Mayle, CPPO, CPPB 301-475-5511 vsmayle@smcps.org 

Ann Goodell* 301-475-5511 algoodell@smcps.org 

    

TALBOT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Charles C. Connolly 410-822-0330 cconnolly@tcps.k12.md.us 

    

WASHINGTON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
C. Christian South, RSBA 301-766-2827 southchr@wcboe.k12.md.us 

Lisa  Freeman* 301-766-2842 freemlis@wcboe.k12.md.us 

    

WICOMICO COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Marie Ash 410-677-4503 mash@wcboe.org 

Mark.E. Miller* 410-677-4571 memiller@wcboe.org 

    

WORCESTER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Barbara Witherow 410-632-5092 bmwitherow@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 

Debra Brown* 410-632-5092 dsbrown@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 

    

CHRISTINA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
James Baustert 302-454-2400 james.baustert@christina.k12.de.us 

Demeter Picciotti* 302-454-2400 Demeter.picciotti@christina.k12.de.us 

    

*Denotes alternate liaison    

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Professional Development is Our Business 

An Affiliate of ASBO International 

KENT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Angela K. Councell 410-778-7123 acouncell@kent.k12.md.us 

Krystal Proctor* 410-778-7140 kproctor@kent.k12.md.us 

    


